900506606

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM531914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		07/10/2019	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carus Corporation
Street Address:	315 Fifth Street
City:	Peru
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61354
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3471717	CALCIQUEST
Registration Number:	2465287	QUANTICHEM
Serial Number:	85655151	SIMPLIFY SCIENCE
Serial Number:	85654402	SIMPLIFY SCIENCE
Serial Number:	86237323	AQUOX
Registration Number:	3574840	STIMULOX
Registration Number:	3823483	BIOPURGE
Registration Number:	2905963	ECONOX
Registration Number:	3954311	CARUTEST
Registration Number:	4042190	STILES-KEM
Registration Number:	3020361	REMOX
Registration Number:	4405540	SIMPLIFIED SCIENCE
Registration Number:	3387869	CAP 18
Registration Number:	3387580	CAP 18 ME
Registration Number:	1251993	AQUOX
Registration Number:	1350188	PURPLE POWER
Registration Number:	2264655	TPC
Registration Number:	2307871	LIQUOX
Registration Number:	1618229	CARULITE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0734759	CARUS
Registration Number:	2646668	CARUSQUEST
Registration Number:	1229065	AQUA MAG
Registration Number:	0754850	AQUADENE
Registration Number:	2773507	CARUS
Registration Number:	0777640	CAIROX
Registration Number:	2907747	CARUSOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155911400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155911000

Email: achan@winston.com
Correspondent Name: Laura M. Franco, Esq.
Address Line 1: 101 California St.
Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001740.00285
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Franco
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Franco/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Carus TM Release#page1.tif source=Carus TM Release#page2.tif source=Carus TM Release#page3.tif source=Carus TM Release#page4.tif source=Carus TM Release#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of July 10, 2019 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of CARUS CORPORATION ("Grantor").

- WHEREAS, Agent, Grantor, and certain other parties have entered into that certain Second Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of March 27, 2015 (as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");
- WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of March 27, 2015, by and between Agent and Grantor (the "IP Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Agent, to secure its obligations under the Security Agreement, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to certain intellectual property;
- WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on April 1, 2015 at Reel 5490 Frame 0008; and
- WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the terms of the IP Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against its intellectual property.
- **NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby agrees as follows:
- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Agent, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates the IP Security Agreement and terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases all of its security interests in and to all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to all intellectual property, whether granted pursuant to the IP Security Agreement or otherwise (and including, but not limited to, the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto);
- (b) assigns and transfers to Grantor all of its right, title and interest in and to all intellectual property, whether granted pursuant to the IP Security Agreement or otherwise (including, but not limited to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and
- (c) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States at the Grantor's expense.
- **SECTION 3**. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

AGENT:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Jason E. Guerra

Its: Senior Vice President

Schedule A

Attached.

Mark	Country	Reg. or Amp. No.	Owner	Reg. Date or App. Filing Date
CALCIQUEST	S	3,471,717	Carus Phosphates, Inc.	07/22/2008
QUANTICHEM	S	2,465,287	Carus Phosphates, Inc.	07/03/2001
SIMPLIFY SCIENCE	S	85/655,151	Carus Corporation	06/19/2012
SIMPLIFY SCIENCE	S	85/654,402	Carus Corporation	06/18/2012
AQUOX	S	86/237,323	Carus Corporation	03/31/2014
STIMULOX	S	3,574,840	Carus Corporation	02/17/2009
BIOPURGE	S	3,823,483	Carus Corporation	06/27/2010
ECONOX	S	2,905,963	Carna Corporation	11/30/2004
CARUTEST	Ş	3,954,311	Carus Corporation	05/03/2011
STILES-KEM	S	4,042,190	Carus Corporation	10/18/2011
REMOX	Z	3,020,361	Carus Corporation	11/29/2005
SIMPLIFIED SCIENCE	S.	4,405,540	Carus Corporation	09/24/2013
CAP 18	SS	3,387,869	Carus Corporation	02/26/2008
CAP 18 ME		3,387,580	Carus Corporation	02/26/200%
AQUOX	CO;	1,251,993	Carus Corporation	09/27/1983
PURPLE POWER	G	1,350,188	Carus Corporation	07/23/1985

Mark	Committee	Reg. or App. No.	Owner	Reg. Date or App. Filing Date
TPC	CS	2,264,6X5	Carus Corporation	07/27/1999
LIQUOX	Ç	2,307,871	Carus Corporation	01/11/2000
CARULITE	S	1,618,229	Carus Corporation	10/23/1990
CARUS	US.	734,759	Carus Corporation	07/24/1962
CARUSQUEST	S	2,646,668	Carus Corporation	11/05/2002
AQUA MAG	80	1,229,065	Carus Corporation	03/08/1983
AQUADENE	ng U	754,850	Carus Corporation	08/20/1963
CARUS and Design	LK.	2,773,507	Carus Corporation	10/14/2003
CAIROX	US.	777,640	Carus Corporation	09/29/1964
CARUSOL	S	2,907,747	Carus Corporation	12/07/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 07/15/2019